



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 1482/2025 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 2164/2025

RAHUL KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Yogendra Kumar
Verma, Mr. R.P. Pandey,
Mr. Aditya Saurabh, Mr.
Anmol Pandey & Ms.
Aanchal, Advs.

versus

**THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT
OF DELHI)**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri,
APP for the State
SI Anil Kumar, PS- OIA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

19.12.2025

1. The learned counsel for the appellant requests for an adjournment.
2. On his request, list on 22.01.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 19, 2025

“SS”