



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1482/2025 and CRL.M.(BAIL) 2164/2025

RAHUL KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Yogendra Kumar Verma,
Mr. Arun Kumar Assija, Mr. Jayesh
Kain, Mr. Anmol Pandey and Mr. R.P.
Pandey, Advocates.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for the
State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER
22.01.2026

%

List on 27.03.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

JANUARY 22, 2026/kd